
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT made this 28th day of February 2024 
 
Rider to the agreement dated 1st February 2018 (the WILLIAM 
TAUBMAN c/o The Robbins Office, Inc. 405 Park Ave., New York, New York 10022, USA 
c/o Aitken Alexander Associates L  (the 

Národní 3, 110 00 Praha 1, Czech Republic Czech 
language translation of the work entitled GORBACHEV William 
Taubman  
 
1.  The Proprietor hereby grants to the Publisher an extension of 2 (two) years to 
the original Agreement which expired on  1st February 2024 to sell the said work 
in printed volume form in the Czech language subject to the following terms and 
conditions. This Agreement shall automatically terminate 1st February 2026.   
 
2.  All payments and accounts due under the terms of this agreement shall be made 
by the Publisher to: Kristin Olson Literary Agency, s.r.o., Klimentská 24, 110 00 
Praha 1, Czech Republic, who is acting on behalf of the Proprietor's agent, William 
Taubman c/o The Robbins Office c/o Aitken Alexander Associates Limited of the 
aforesaid address and whose receipt shall be a full and valid discharge of the 
Publisher's obligation hereunder. 
 
3.  The Publisher shall pay the Proprietor, as a non-returnable advance, the sum of 
Two hundred U.S. Dollars ($200), to be accounted against royalties of % of the 
retail price less VAT on up to 3,000 copies sold, % from 3,001 to 5,000 copies sold, 
and % thereafter ; and % of the net receipts on all ebooks sold.  Said advance 
shall be paid on signature of this agreement.  All charges incurred by the Publisher 
shall be the sole responsibility of the Publisher.  This is to include any bank and/or 
transfer charges.   
 
The advance specified in this paragraph shall not be subject to repayment to the 
Publisher regardless of the number of copies of the Work actually printed or sold. 
 
4.  The foregoing notwithstanding, all other terms and provisions of the contract 
remain in full force and effect. 
 
Please acknowledge your understanding of, and agreement with the above by 
signing below: 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Agreed: 
 
PROPRIETOR:     PUBLISHER: 
William Taubman c/o The Robbins Office 

   v.v.i., nakladatelství Academia 
 
 
 
By___ _ 
 




